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STAKEHOLDER FEEDBACK DIAGNOSTIC

Standard Three — Teaching and Assessing for Learning Summary

Stakeholder Feedback data has identified Teaching and Assessing for Learning as an area of strength for the Mobile County Public School System in 2016. The most recent survey results identifies the following areas
as strengths among the various stakeholder subgroups:

e Parents: “My child knows the expectations for learning in all classes.” — 91.47% Strongly Agree/Agree

e Middle/High: “All of my teachers use tests, projects, presentations, and portfolios to check my understanding of what was taught.” — 74.61% Strongly Agree/Agree
e Elementary: “My teachers tell me how | should behave and do my work.” — 94.85% Strongly Agree/Agree

e Staff: “In our school, all staff members participate in continuous professional learning based on identified needs of the school.” --89% Strongly Agree/Agree

No major areas of concern were identified when reviewing the stakeholder survey data.



Parent Survey

Teaching and Assessing STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY NOT APPLICABLE
for Learning AGREE DISAGREE

\ 2013 2014 2014 | 2016 2013 2014 2016 \ 2013 2014 2013 | 2014 2016 2013 2014 2016 \
10. All of my child’s teachers provide an equitable curriculum 54.73 4295 | 47.84 | 3294 | 35.11 | 38.35 6.64 9.13 8.24 3.78 8.3 3.29 1.77 | 41 193 | 0.14 | 041 | 0.34
that meets his/her learning needs.

11. All of my child’s teachers give work that challenges my 54.19 4098 | 46.59 | 33.44 | 38.23 | 39.41 7.46 11.36 9.32 3.37 6.07 2.98 1.46 | 2.85 | 1.36 | 0.09 0.52 | 0.33
child.

12. All of my child’s teachers use a variety of teaching 53.41 41.65 | 46.03 | 33.35 | 35.01 | 38.62 8.96 | 13.17 10.4 3.18 6.28 311 | 091 | 3.42 | 1.42 | 0.18 | 0.47 | 0.44
strategies and learning activities.

13. All of my child’s teachers meet his/her learning needs by 46.04 36 41.97 | 32.03 | 30.24 | 36.44 | 12.65 | 15.98 | 13.54 6.32 11 5.14 | 259 | 5.76 | 237 | 036 | 1.04 | 0.54
individualizing instruction.

14. All of my child’s teachers work as a team to help my child 49.82 39.57 | 45.17 | 32.71 32 35.86 | 10.33 | 14.11 | 1245 4 8.25 3.73 2 5.03 | 2.13 | 1.14 | 1.04 | 0.67

learn.
15. All of my child’s teachers help me to understand my child’s 51.27 39.99 | 44.93 | 32.3 29.98 | 36.79 8.78 13.12 | 10.73 491 10.32 | 5.07 255 | 5,81 | 2.08 | 0.18 | 0.78 | 0.41

progress.

16. All of my child’s teachers keep me informed regularly of 48.68 36.2 | 43.59 | 31.03 | 28.89 | 34.64 | 10.37 | 14.06 | 11.57 6.51 12,55 | 7.01 332 | 7.57 | 2.78 | 0.09 0.73 | 041
how my child is being graded.

17. All of my child’s teachers report on my child’s progress in 54.46 41.55 | 46.73 | 33.35 36 39.19 7.01 | 12.45 8.62 3.23 5.45 3.44 | 168 | 3.53 | 1.57 | 0.27 | 1.04 | 0.45

easy to understand language.
18. My child sees a relationship between what is being taught 45.95 35.79 | 40.79 | 35.94 | 35.84 | 40.47 | 12.69 | 17.38 | 13.12 4.05 6.64 3.61 1 3.73 | 152 | 036 | 0.62 | 0.49
and his/her everyday life.

19. My child know the expectations for learning in all classes. 55.23 44.61 | 49.74 | 37.12 | 39.83 | 41.73 4.82 9.08 6.07 1.68 3.94 1.4 0.82 | 233 | 0.81 | 0.32 | 0.21 | 0.25
20. My child has at least one adult advocate in the school. 48.64 39.37 | 435 34.9 37.19 38.9 11.24 | 13.64 | 12.25 2.05 4.15 2.53 1.46 | 3.16 | 1.32 1.73 249 | 1.51
21. My child is given multiple assessments to measure his/her 48.95 38.85 | 42.15 | 36.62 | 37.76 | 42.04 9.65 14.26 114 3 5.96 2.59 1.41 | 2.65 1.3 0.36 | 0.52 | 0.52

understanding of what was taught.
22. My child has up-to-date computers and other technology 46.68 38.9 | 45.07 | 36.58 | 39.68 | 40.68 9.78 12.71 9.79 4.55 5.71 2.61 2 259 | 1.22 | 041 0.41 | 0.63
to learn.
23. My child has access to support services based on his/her 45.95 35.84 | 42.06 | 35.35 | 36.2 40.4 11.97 | 14.89 | 11.57 3.87 6.12 2.76 | 1.18 | 358 | 1.65 | 1.68 | 3.37 | 1.55
identified needs.




Middle/High School

my work.

It Teachi dA ing for L . STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE NOT APPLICABLE
em  feaching and Assessing Tortearning — ,013 2015 2016 2016 2013 2015 2016 2013 2015 2016 2013 2015 2016 2013 2015 | 2016

9. My school gives me multiple assessments 28.32 | 27.84 | 27.64 | 45.81 | 40.69 | 44.33 | 18.09 | 21.65 | 20.06 4.8 5.52 4.9 2.15 3.16 2.19 0.83 1.15 0.88
to check my understanding of what was
taught.

10. My school provides me with challenging 32.53 | 28.92 | 29.19 | 44.88 | 42.03 | 45.28 | 16.33 | 20.89 | 18.07 | 3.54 4.24 3.21 1.85 2.77 1.18 0.86 1.15 0.68
curriculum and learning experiences.

11. My school prepares me to deal with issues 28.68 | 24.17 | 26.68 | 43.09 | 36.45 | 38.16 | 18.42 | 23.57 | 21.23 5.8 8.61 8.42 3.01 5.64 4.34 0.99 1.58 1.18
| may face in the future.

12. My school motivates me to learn new 30.41 | 26.43 | 27.41 | 41.57 | 38.2 | 40.48 | 17.99 | 22.07 | 21.54 | 5.73 7.59 6.11 3.15 4.4 3.34 1.16 1.31 1.12
things.

13. My school offers opportunities for my 23.04 18.2 20.16 | 34.18 | 35.11 | 38.6 | 20.86 | 28.64 | 26.89 | 8.05 11.07 | 9.36 3.11 4.07 3.55 1.36 1.82 1.45
family to become involved in school
activities and my learning.

14. My school makes sure there is at least one 22,72 | 21.81 | 21.86 | 34.71 | 32.05 | 33.7 | 22.76 | 24.62 | 24.41 | 12.16 | 11.28 | 11.98 5.47 7.97 5.75 2.19 2.3 2.3
adult who knows me well and shows
interest in my education and future.

15. My school provides learning services for 21.4 20.5 22.1 | 45.64 | 40.24 | 43.09 | 21.36 | 24.55 | 23.38 | 7.12 7.75 6.87 2.72 4.69 3.09 1.76 2.26 1.47
me according to my needs.

16. All of my teachers use a variety of teaching | 29.45 | 26.66 | 28.24 | 42.99 | 40.24 | 42.09 | 18.68 | 20.98 19.7 5.23 6.79 6.09 2.55 411 2.86 1.09 1.21 1.01
methods and learning activities to help me
develop the skills | will need to succeed.

17. All of my teachers change their teachingto | 13.42 | 13.74 | 29.52 | 32.26 | 26.75 | 29.52 | 27.82 | 29.3 | 28.78 | 17.06 | 17.89 | 16.25 7.32 10.01 8.16 2.12 2.3 2.07
meet my learning needs.

18. All of my teachers explain their 28.85 | 24.81 28.2 | 44.72 | 41.14 | 43.36 | 18.49 | 22.16 | 19.98 | 4.41 7.14 5.12 2.52 3.41 2.35 1.06 1.34 0.98
expectations for learning and behavior so |
can be successful.

19. All of my teachers use tests, projects, 3438 | 33.13 | 32.51 | 42.27 | 37.76 | 41.65 | 15.83 | 18.34 | 17.94 | 4.27 5.87 4.81 2.09 3.57 2.06 1.16 1.34 1.04
presentations, and portfolios to check my
understanding of what was taught.

20. All of my teachers provide me with 27.33 | 25.06 26.1 | 45.54 | 41.77 | 45.62 | 18.28 | 20.98 | 19.07 | 5.23 6.7 5.62 2.62 4.11 2.69 0.99 1.37 0.9
information about my learning and grades.

21. All of my teachers keep my family informed | 23.19 | 18.97 | 22.22 | 37.6 | 32.02 | 36.31 | 24.45 | 27.52 | 25,52 | 9.31 12.5 | 10.05 3.84 6.95 4.3 1.62 2.04 1.61
of my academic progress.

22. All of my teachers fairly grade and evaluate | 30.27 | 25.45 | 27.75 | 41.4 | 3798 | 41.76 | 17.65 | 20.7 | 19.54 | 5.33 7.75 5.74 3.91 6.63 3.71 1.42 1.5 1.5




Elementary Survey

Teaching and Assessing for Learning | AGREE M NOT SURE | DON'T AGREE

2015 2013 2015 2016 2013 2015 2016
6. My teachers help me learn things | will need in the future. 90.3 91.87 | 91.55 | 7.74 6.35 6.87 1.96 1.78 1.59
7. My teachers use different activities to help me learn. 90.65 | 90.78 | 92.58 | 7.17 6.7 5.74 2.18 2.62 1.68
8. My teachers listen to me. 7853 | 7291 | 7841 | 14.5 | 18.67 15 6.97 8.63 6.59
9. My teachers tell me how | should behave and do my work. 93.77 | 94.21 | 94.85 4.2 4.14 3.61 2.04 1.69 1.54
10. My teachers ask my family to come to school activities. 60.58 | 57.77 | 62.18 | 25.27 | 26.7 | 24.55 | 14.15 | 15.54 | 13.28
11. My teachers always help me when | need them. 87.26 | 80.74 | 86.55 | 8.99 13.49 | 10.24 | 3.75 5.77 3.21
12. My teachers tell my family how | am doing in school 82.76 | 80.78 | 85.64 | 13.61 | 15.23 | 11.54 | 3.63 3.99 2.82
13. My teachers care about students. 92.53 89.4 92.9 5.61 7.89 5.29 1.86 2.71 1.81




Early Elementary

Item About My School VES MAYBE NO

2013 2015 2016 2013 2015 2016 2013 2015 2016
1. My teacher wants me to learn. 98.16 98.7 98.83 .09 .82 .078 0.49 0.31 0.39
2. My teacher is fair to me. 89.51 | 88.06 | 90.12 | 6.84 8.2 6.62 3.65 3.74 3.27
3. My teacher wants me to do my best. 98.18 | 98.36 | 98.58 1.2 1.26 1 0.62 0.38 0.42
4, I learn new things in school. 97.04 | 95.92 | 96.56 | 2.06 3.34 2.63 0.9 0.75 0.81
5. My teacher makes me think. 91.38 | 89.89 | 90.58 | 5.11 6.11 5.96 3.52 4.04 3.45
6. | know what to do every day in school. 90.62 87.3 90.74 | 6.03 8.84 5.98 3.35 3.36 3.28
7. My family likes to come to my school. 76.85 | 67.76 76.1 | 13.22 | 18.79 | 14.65 | 9.93 13.45 | 9.24
8. Other teachers know me. 79.27 | 78.04 79.8 | 11.59 | 14.78 | 12.85 | 9.14 7.18 7.35
9. My family knows how | do in school. 91.18 90.2 91.35 | 5.47 5.89 5.25 3.35 3.92 3.4
10. | I am safe at school. 96.01 | 93.46 94.6 2.72 4.96 3.99 1.27 1.59 1.4
11. | My school has books for me to read. 94.39 | 98.78 | 98.66 | 0.97 0.8 0.99 0.64 0.42 0.36
12. | luse a computer to learn at school 87.38 82.8 89.98 5.6 9.44 6.51 7.02 7.76 3.51
13. | My teacher wants me to help all boys and 94.44 | 8799 | 91.06 | 5.56 8.07 6.27 0 3.94 2.66

girls.

14. | My teacher tells me when | do good work. 95.3 93.29 | 95.18 | 3.28 494 3.49 1.42 1.77 1.33




